












Consolidated Section Summary Accounts

Period = 2021/2022

External Transactions

 Category  Receipts 

(external) 

 Payments 

(external) 

 Payments to 

Group from 

Sections 

 Group Receipts 

from Sections 

 Payments to Sections 

from Group 

 Sections 

Receipts from 

Group 

 Net £ 

Interest 18.90 - - - - - 18.90 

Hall & Tent Hire 84.00 509.00 509.00 24.00 24.00 - (425.00)

General Fund Raising 627.06 17.83 17.83 18.50 - - 609.23 

Donations 13,508.10 500.00 500.00 20.00 - - 13,008.10 

BBQs - 101.15 101.15 - - - (101.15)

Xmas Stamps 3,076.98 1,456.73 1,456.73 - - - 1,620.25 

Membership Fees 6,315.89 3,219.00 3,219.00 - - - 3,096.89 

Camp (& Activities) 1,927.43 2,565.95 2,565.95 - - - (638.52)

Activities 739.50 1,595.50 1,595.50 27.00 184.90 184.90 (856.00)

Minibus costs - - - - - - - 

Badges 8.80 286.80 286.80 272.75 33.30 33.30 (278.00)

Equipment - 156.20 156.20 - 10.83 8.93 (156.20)

Uniforms & Materials 117.00 379.50 379.50 - 216.00 255.00 (262.50)

Training - 120.00 120.00 - - - (120.00)

Repairs & Maintenance - 3,050.33 3,050.33 - 64.07 65.97 (3,050.33)

Gas - 355.98 355.98 - 9.35 - (355.98)

Electricity - 88.31 88.31 - - - (88.31)

Water Rates - 1,143.10 1,143.10 - - - (1,143.10)

Insurance - 1,328.92 1,328.92 - - - (1,328.92)

Tax Refund (gift aid) 173.03 - - - - - 173.03 

Scout Hall Rental 1,110.00 - - - - - 1,110.00 

Misc 135.00 25,288.25 25,288.25 - 70.93 110.93 (25,153.25)

Adjustments 25,000.00 - - 30.45 30.45 30.45 25,000.00 

Not allocated - - - - - - - 

Totals 52,841.69 42,162.55 3,500.20 392.70 643.83 3,756.98 10,684.79 

Net of membership costs 46,525.80 38,943.55 

Net increase/decrease 7,582.25 

Cash in Bank Lloyds Acc. £ Capital Acc £ Totals £  

Opening Balance 52,221.90 25,272.38 77,494.28 

Closing Balance 37,887.79 50,291.28 88,179.07 

Increase / Decrease (14,334.11) 25,018.90 10,684.79 

Consolidated Section Summary Accounts

Period = 2020/2021

External Transactions

 Category  Receipts 

(external) 

 Payments 

(external) 

 Payments to 

Group from 

Sections 

 Group Receipts 

from Sections 

 Payments to Sections 

from Group 

 Sections 

Receipts from 

Group 

 Net £ 

Interest 123.67 - - - - - 123.67 

Hall & Tent Hire - 171.00 171.00 - - - (171.00)

General Fund Raising 721.80 - - - - - 721.80 

Donations 17,122.20 50.00 50.00 - - - 17,072.20 

BBQs - - - - - - - 

Xmas Stamps - - - - - - - 

Membership Fees 2,595.54 2,697.50 2,697.50 2,697.50 - - (101.96)

Camp (& Activities) 282.60 640.00 640.00 - - - (357.40)

Activities 20.00 57.32 57.32 - - 24.32 (37.32)

Minibus costs - - - - - - - 

Badges 39.00 511.36 511.36 254.56 - 24.00 (472.36)

Equipment - 43.77 43.77 - 36.27 36.27 (43.77)

Uniforms & Materials 13.00 237.08 237.08 - 237.08 237.08 (224.08)

Training - - - - - - - 

Repairs & Maintenance - 1,538.69 1,538.69 - 90.69 90.69 (1,538.69)

Gas - 313.47 313.47 - - - (313.47)

Electricity - 144.59 144.59 - - - (144.59)

Water Rates - 346.12 346.12 - - - (346.12)

Insurance - 1,285.99 1,285.99 - - - (1,285.99)

Tax Refund (gift aid) 1,557.71 - - - - - 1,557.71 

Scout Hall Rental 510.00 - - - - - 510.00 

Misc - 12.50 12.50 - - 9.00 (12.50)

Adjustments - - - - - - - 

Not allocated - - - - - - - 

Totals 22,985.52 8,049.39 3,033.38 2,952.06 364.04 421.36 14,912.13 

Net of membership costs 20,389.98 5,351.89 

Net increase/decrease 15,038.09 

Cash in Bank Lloyds Acc. £ Capital Acc £ Totals £

Opening Balance 37,433.44 25,148.71 62,582.15 

Closing Balance 52,221.90 25,272.38 77,494.28 

Increase / Decrease 14,788.46 123.67 14,912.13 

Transactions between Group & Sections

Transactions between Group & Sections

2021-2022 - Consolidated Account With Reference To 2020-2021 final totals_



Section Summary Accounts for Beavers

Period = 2021/2022 Period = 2021/2022

 Category  Receipts from 

Others £ 

 Receipts from 

Sections £ 

 Payment to 

Others £ 

 Payment to 

Sections £ 

 Net £ 

Interest - - - - - 

Hall & Tent Hire 84.00 24.00 509.00 24.00 (425.00)

General Fund Raising 528.56 18.50 17.83 - 529.23 

Donations 13,389.60 20.00 500.00 - 12,909.60 

BBQs - - 101.15 - (101.15)

Xmas Stamps 3,076.98 - 1,456.73 - 1,620.25 

Membership Fees - - - - - 

Camp (& Activities) - - - - - 

Activities - 27.00 - 184.90 (157.90)

Minibus costs - - - - - 

Badges - 272.75 216.40 33.30 23.05 

Equipment - - - 10.83 (10.83)

Uniforms & Materials - - 163.50 216.00 (379.50)

Training - - 50.00 - (50.00)

Repairs & Maintenance - - 2,984.36 64.07 (3,048.43)

Gas - - 355.98 9.35 (365.33)

Electricity - - 88.31 - (88.31)

Water Rates - - 1,143.10 - (1,143.10)

Insurance - - 1,328.92 - (1,328.92)

Tax Refund (gift aid) 173.03 - - - 173.03 

Scout Hall Rental 1,110.00 - - - 1,110.00 

Misc - - 25,030.47 70.93 (25,101.40)

Adjustments - 30.45 - 30.45 - 

Not allocated - - - - - 

Totals 18,362.17 392.70 33,945.75 643.83 (15,834.71)

Cash in Bank Lloyds Acc. £

Opening Balance 30,027.92 

Closing Balance 14,193.21 

Increase / Decrease (15,834.71)

Section Summary Accounts for Group

Period = 2020/2021

 Category  Receipts from 

Others £ 

 Receipts from 

Sections £ 

 Payment to 

Others £ 

 Payment to 

Sections £ 

 Net £ 

Interest - - - - - 

Hall & Tent Hire - - 159.00 - (159.00)

General Fund Raising 586.80 - - - 586.80 

Donations 17,052.20 - - - 17,052.20 

BBQs - - - - - 

Xmas Stamps - - - - - 

Membership Fees - 2,697.50 2,697.50 - - 

Camp (& Activities) - - - - - 

Activities - - - - - 

Minibus costs - - - - - 

Badges - 254.56 277.61 - (23.05)

Equipment - - - 36.27 (36.27)

Uniforms & Materials - - - 237.08 (237.08)

Training - - - - - 

Repairs & Maintenance - - 1,448.00 90.69 (1,538.69)

Gas - - 313.47 - (313.47)

Electricity - - 144.59 - (144.59)

Water Rates - - 346.12 - (346.12)

Insurance - - 1,285.99 - (1,285.99)

Tax Refund (gift aid) 1,557.71 - - - 1,557.71 

Scout Hall Rental 510.00 - - - 510.00 

Misc - - - - - 

Adjustments - - - - - 

Not allocated - - - - - 

Totals 19,706.71 2,952.06 6,672.28 364.04 15,622.45 

Cash in Bank Lloyds Acc. £

Opening Balance 14,405.47 

Closing Balance 30,027.92 

Increase / Decrease 15,622.45 

Section Summary Accounts for Group

2021-2022 - Consolidated Account With Reference To 2020-2021 final totals_



Section Summary Accounts for Beavers Section Summary Accounts for Cubs

Period = 2021/2022 Period = 2021/2022

 

 Category  Receipts from 

Others £ 

 Receipts from 

Group £ 

 Payment to 

Others £ 

 Payment to 

Group £ 

 Net £ 

Interest - - - - - 

Hall & Tent Hire - 24.00 - 24.00 - 

General Fund Raising - - - - - 

Donations 100.00 - - 50.00 50.00 

BBQs - - - - - 

Xmas Stamps - - - - - 

Membership Fees 1,819.75 50.00 - 789.50 1,080.25 

Camp (& Activities) 360.00 - - 468.00 (108.00)

Activities - - - 9.00 (9.00)

Minibus costs - - - - - 

Badges - - - 128.85 (128.85)

Equipment - - - - - 

Uniforms & Materials 26.00 - - 39.00 (13.00)

Training - - - - - 

Repairs & Maintenance - - - - - 

Gas - - - - - 

Electricity - - - - - 

Water Rates - - - - - 

Insurance - - - - - 

Tax Refund (gift aid) - - - - - 

Scout Hall Rental - - - - - 

Misc - - - 40.00 (40.00)

Adjustments - 10.45 - 10.45 - 

Not allocated - - - - - 

Totals 2,305.75 84.45 - 1,558.80 831.40 

 

Cash in Bank Lloyds Acc. £

Opening Balance 5,097.15 

Closing Balance 5,928.55 

Increase / Decrease 831.40 

Section Summary Accounts for Beavers

Period = 2020/2021

 Category  Receipts from 

Others £ 

 Receipts from 

Group £ 

 Payment to 

Others £ 

 Payment to 

Group £ 

 Net £ 

Interest - - - - - 

Hall & Tent Hire - - 12.00 - (12.00)

General Fund Raising - - - - - 

Donations - - - - - 

BBQs - - - - - 

Xmas Stamps - - - - - 

Membership Fees 436.75 - - 581.00 (144.25)

Camp (& Activities) - - - - - 

Activities - - - 14.32 (14.32)

Minibus costs - - - - - 

Badges - - - 137.26 (137.26)

Equipment - - - - - 

Uniforms & Materials 13.00 - - - 13.00 

Training - - - - - 

Repairs & Maintenance - - - - - 

Gas - - - - - 

Electricity - - - - - 

Water Rates - - - - - 

Insurance - - - - - 

Tax Refund (gift aid) - - - - - 

Scout Hall Rental - - - - - 

Misc - - - 9.00 (9.00)

Adjustments - - - - - 

Not allocated - - - - - 

Totals 449.75 - 12.00 741.58 (303.83)

Cash in Bank Lloyds Acc. £

Opening Balance 5,400.98 

Closing Balance 5,097.15 

Increase / Decrease (303.83)

2021-2022 - Consolidated Account With Reference To 2020-2021 final totals_



Section Summary Accounts for Cubs Section Summary Accounts for Troop

Period = 2021/2022 Period = 2021/2022

 

 Category  Receipts from 

Others £ 

 Receipts from 

Group £ 

 Payment to 

Others £ 

 Payment to 

Group £ 

 Net £ 

Interest - - - - - 

Hall & Tent Hire - - - - - 

General Fund Raising - - - - - 

Donations - 50.00 - - 50.00 

BBQs - - - - - 

Xmas Stamps - - - - - 

Membership Fees 1,569.14 - - 830.00 739.14 

Camp (& Activities) 577.43 1,294.00 2,430.00 - (558.57)

Activities - - 210.00 9.00 (219.00)

Minibus costs - - - - - 

Badges - - - 61.98 (61.98)

Equipment - - - - - 

Uniforms & Materials - - - - - 

Training - - - - - 

Repairs & Maintenance - - - - - 

Gas - - - - - 

Electricity - - - - - 

Water Rates - - - - - 

Insurance - - - - - 

Tax Refund (gift aid) - - - - - 

Scout Hall Rental - - - - - 

Misc - 82.98 101.98 - (19.00)

Adjustments - - - - - 

Not allocated - - - - - 

Totals 2,146.57 1,426.98 2,741.98 900.98 (69.41)

 

Cash in Bank Lloyds Acc. £

Opening Balance 4,577.25 

Closing Balance 4,507.84 

Increase / Decrease (69.41)

Section Summary Accounts for Cubs

Period = 2020/2021

 Category  Receipts from 

Others £ 

 Receipts from 

Group £ 

 Payment to 

Others £ 

 Payment to 

Group £ 

 Net £ 

Interest - - - - - 

Hall & Tent Hire - - - - - 

General Fund Raising - - - - - 

Donations - - - - - 

BBQs - - - - - 

Xmas Stamps - - - - - 

Membership Fees 588.79 - - 664.00 (75.21)

Camp (& Activities) - - 585.00 - (585.00)

Activities - 4.32 4.32 10.00 (10.00)

minibus costs - - - - - 

Badges - - - 81.84 (81.84)

Equipment - - - - - 

Uniforms & Materials - 202.58 202.58 - - 

Training - - - - - 

Repairs & Maintenance - - - - - 

Gas - - - - - 

Electricity - - - - - 

Water Rates - - - - - 

Insurance - - - - - 

Tax Refund (gift aid) - - - - - 

Scout Hall Rental - - - - - 

Misc - 9.00 9.00 - - 

Adjustments - - - - - 

Not allocated - - - - - 

Totals 588.79 215.90 800.90 755.84 (752.05)

Cash in Bank Lloyds Acc. £

Opening Balance 5,329.30 

Closing Balance 4,577.25 

Increase / Decrease (752.05)

2021-2022 - Consolidated Account With Reference To 2020-2021 final totals_



Section Summary Accounts for Troop

Period = 2021/2022

 

Category Receipts from 

Others £

Receipts from 

Group £

Payment to 

Others £

Payment to 

Group £

Net £

Interest - - - - - 

Hall & Tent Hire - - - - - 

General Fund Raising 98.50 - - 18.50 80.00 

Donations 18.50 - - 35.00 (16.50)

BBQs - - - - - 

Xmas Stamps - - - - - 

Membership Fees 2,927.00 1,649.50 3,219.00 50.00 1,307.50 

Camp (& Activities) 990.00 - 135.95 826.00 28.05 

Activities 739.50 184.90 1,385.50 9.00 (470.10)

Minibus costs - - - - - 

Badges 8.80 33.30 70.40 81.92 (110.22)

Equipment - 8.93 156.20 - (147.27)

Uniforms & Materials 91.00 255.00 216.00 - 130.00 

Training - - 70.00 - (70.00)

Repairs & Maintenance - 65.97 65.97 - - 

Gas - - - - - 

Electricity - - - - - 

Water Rates - - - - - 

Insurance - - - - - 

Tax Refund (gift aid) - - - - - 

Scout Hall Rental - - - - - 

Misc 135.00 27.95 155.80 - 7.15 

Adjustments - 20.00 - 20.00 - 

Not allocated - - - - - 

Totals 5,008.30 2,245.55 5,474.82 1,040.42 738.61 

Cash in Bank Lloyds Acc. £

Opening Balance 12,519.58 

Closing Balance 13,258.19 

Increase / Decrease 738.61 

Section Summary Accounts for Troop

Period = 2020/2021

 Category  Receipts from 

Others £ 

 Receipts from 

Group £ 

 Payment to 

Others £ 

 Payment to 

Group £ 

 Net £ 

Interest - - - - - 

Hall & Tent Hire - - - - - 

General Fund Raising 135.00 - - - 135.00 

Donations 70.00 - 50.00 - 20.00 

BBQs - - - - - 

Xmas Stamps - - - - - 

Membership Fees 1,570.00 - - 1,452.50 117.50 

Camp (& Activities) 282.60 - 55.00 - 227.60 

Activities 20.00 20.00 53.00 - (13.00)

Minibus costs - - - - - 

Badges 39.00 24.00 233.75 83.46 (254.21)

Equipment - 36.27 43.77 - (7.50)

Uniforms & Materials - 34.50 34.50 - - 

Training - - - - - 

Repairs & Maintenance - 90.69 90.69 - - 

Gas - - - - - 

Electricity - - - - - 

Water Rates - - - - - 

Insurance - - - - - 

Tax Refund (gift aid) - - - - - 

Scout Hall Rental - - - - - 

Misc - - 3.50 - (3.50)

Adjustments - - - - - 

Not allocated - - - - - 

Totals 2,116.60 205.46 564.21 1,535.96 221.89 

Cash in Bank Lloyds Acc. £

Opening Balance 12,297.69 

Closing Balance 12,519.58 

Increase / Decrease 221.89 

2021-2022 - Consolidated Account With Reference To 2020-2021 final totals_



Virgin Account

Period = 2021/2022

 

    Receipts from 

Others £ 

 Receipts from 

Group £ 

 Payment to 

Others £ 

 Payment to 

Group £ 

 Net £ 

Interest £18.90 18.90 

Hall & Tent Hire - 

General Fund Raising - 

Donations - 

BBQs - 

Xmas Stamps - 

Membership Fees - 

Camp (& Activities) - 

Activities - 

Minibus costs - 

Badges - 

Equipment - 

Uniforms & Materials - 

Training - 

Repairs & Maintenance - 

Gas - 

Electricity - 

Water Rates - 

Insurance - 

Tax Refund (gift aid) - 

Scout Hall Rental - 

Misc - 

Adjustments 25,000.00 25,000.00 

Not allocated - 

Totals 25,018.90 - - - 25,018.90 

Cash in Bank Virgin Account

Opening Balance 25,272.38 

Closing Balance 50,291.28 

Increase / Decrease 25,018.90 

Virgin Account

Period = 2020/2021

 Category  Receipts from 

Others £ 

 Receipts from 

Group £ 

 Payment to 

Others £ 

 Payment to 

Group £ 

 Net £ 

Interest 123.67 - - - 123.67 

Hall & Tent Hire  - - - - 

General Fund Raising  - - - - 

Donations  - - - - 

BBQs - - - - - 

Xmas Stamps - - - - - 

Membership Fees - - - - - 

Camp (& Activities) - - - - - 

Activities - - - - - 

minibus costs - - - - - 

Badges - - - - - 

Equipment - - - - - 

Uniforms & Materials - - - - - 

Training - - - - - 

Repairs & Maintenance - - - - - 

Gas - - - - - 

Electricity - - - - - 

Water Rates - - - - - 

Insurance - - - - - 

Tax Refund (gift aid) - - - - - 

Scout Hall Rental - - - - - 

Misc - - - - - 

Adjustments - - - - - 

Not allocated - - - - - 

Totals 123.67 - - - 123.67 

Cash in Bank Virgin Account

Opening Balance 25,148.71 

Closing Balance 25,272.38 

Increase / Decrease 123.67 

2021-2022 - Consolidated Account With Reference To 2020-2021 final totals_




